One America Plaza, San Diego
Climb is 403 feet, 658 steps to 32
Steps average about 7.35 inches

Marker Steps Count Configuration and Notes
Lobby 40 0 100 10A 1040 10An
2 30 40 8 70 8A 7A
3 21 70 100 11A
4 21 91 100 11A
5 21 112 100 110
6 21 133 100 110
7 21 154 100 110
8 21 175 100 11a
9 21 196 100 11A
10 21 217 100 11A
11 21 238 100 110
12 21 259 100 110
14 21 280 100 110
15 21 301 100 11a
16 21 322 100 11a
17 21 343 100 11a
18 21 364 100 110
19 21 385 100 110
20 21 406 100 110
21 21 427 100 11a
22 21 448 100 11A
23 21 469 100 11A
24 21 490 100 110
25 21 511 100 110
26 21 532 100 110
27 21 553 100 110
28 21 574 100 11a
29 21 595 100 11a
30 21 616 100 11A
31 21 637 100 110
32 658

Legend:

| Left turn, 180 degrees
N Right turn, 180 degrees



